Sewer & Manholes      100,000 
Total $1,150,000 

Recommended by the Finance Committee and Selectboard  

ARTICLE 8:  FY26 REGIONAL SCHOOL ASSESSMENT  
To see if the Town will vote to raise and appropriate or transfer from available funds the sum of Twenty Two Million, 
One Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand, Three Hundred and Thirty-Seven Dollars ($22,184,337) for the operating 
assessment, and Twenty-Five Thousand, Two Hundred and Eleven Dollars ($25,211) for the capital assessment, for a 
total assessment of  Twenty-Two Million, Two Hundred Nine Thousand, Five Hundred and Forty-Eight Dollars 
($22,209,548) of the Berkshire Hills Regional School District; or take any other action relative thereto. 
Recommended by the Finance Committee and Selectboard  

ARTICLE 9:  FY26 OUT OF DISTRICT VOCATIONAL TUITION AND TRANSPORTATION 
To see if the Town will vote to appropriate $135,000 from Free Cash to fund the Fiscal Year 2026 tuition and